Serial Number Range
from SN 61310Work Platform:
2P/300F
Part No. 645037
Rev B
March 2012
2 Work Platform: 2P/300F Part No. 645037
March 2012

8 Work Platform: 2P/300F Part No. 645037
March 2012
How To Order Parts
Part No. 645037 Work Platform: 2P/300F 9
March 2012
Fax Order Form
10 Work Platform: 2P/300F Part No. 645037
100 Decals March 2012
104.1 605455 Decals 2P/300F
Description Qty.Part No.Item
2P/300 Warning Plate...................1-109.4618.05271
White/Red Adhesive Reflecting Strip
45° 80 mm....................................4-1
09.4618.00932
2P/300 F CE Plate........................1-109.4618.05343
2P/300 Ground Plate....................1-109.4618.05244
12 Symbol Sticker For Platform.....1-109.4618.02135
Part No. 645037 Work Platform: 2P/300F 11
100 DecalsMarch 2012
104.1 605455 Decals 2P/300F
12 Work Platform: 2P/300F Part No. 645037
200 Structure And Frame March 2012
204.1 605452 Structure And Frame 2P/300 F
Description Qty.Part No.Item
2P/300 F Aerial Work Platform
Assembly.........................................1
55.0904.00121
2P/300 F Basket Assempbly............155.0904.00132
2P/300 F Handrail Assembly...........251.1301.36003
SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z....201.0001.02524
WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.00555
2P/300 F Platform Pin.....................254.0000.01486
Galvanized Spring Din 17223C.......809.0803.02967
SPRING WASHER..........................801.4032.00098
Hex. Head Screw M20x100 UNI 5737
8.8 ZN..............................................2
01.4001.00539
STOP NUT.....................................1201.0023.006010
Aerial Work Platform Machine
Attachment......................................1
51.1301.350011
SCREW...........................................401.0003.094112
WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............801.0031.005513
NUT,M8,UNI 7473...........................401.0023.005414
Hex. Head Screw M20x120 UNI 5737
8.8 ZN..............................................8
01.4001.007715
Part No. 645037 Work Platform: 2P/300F 13
200 Structure And FrameMarch 2012
204.1 605452 Structure And Frame 2P/300 F
14 Work Platform: 2P/300F Part No. 645037
400 Electrical Part March 2012
401.1 605453 Power Line Without Reel 2P/300 F
Description Qty.Part No.Item
Ciam Wiring Item No. 0a020057......155.0602.02811
Cable Gland Inlet Port.....................256.0007.00102
Mbp1h13r11 Limit Microswitch........356.0013.00273
SCREW.........................................1201.4003.00164
CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN..........................................12
01.0031.00545
NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z.....1201.0023.00526
Clip FH-23.......................................156.0007.00147
Clip FH-17.......................................456.0007.00148
24 Pin Mobile Case Ilme..................256.0002.00209
24 Pin Socket Body+T.....................156.0002.002110
SCREW.........................................1101.0003.015511
Pushbutton Strip Attachment Middle